

MTM Power GmbH ● Zirkel 3 ● 98744 Schwarzatal

To all customers of MTM Power Messtechnik Mellenbach GmbH

Schwarzatal, 2024-03-05

Contact Person: René Blobner E-Mail: blobner@mtm-power.com Tel. No.: +49 (0)3 67 05/6 88 -456

Statement to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 (REACh)

According to the REACh regulation and as defined by the European Court of Justice¹ the products we supply are assembled articles.

In accordance with the roles defined under REACh, MTM Power® is a producer of articles and acts as a "downstream user" and is not subject to registration under Article 6. Furthermore, no substances are intended to release under normal or reasonably foreseeable conditions by use of our products and consequently MTM Power® doesn't have the obligation to register substances in articles referred to Article 7 (1). Substances and preparations which are added to our products as manufacturing auxiliaries are exclusively from European suppliers and have been registered respectively pre-registered through them. For such substances and preparations, the safety data sheets are available in accordance with the REACh regulation. Still, MTM Power® exclusively produces non-chemical articles and is therefore not subject to provide safety data sheets.

MTM Power® knows the obligation to communicate information on substances in articles in accordance to Article 33 of the REACh regulation, if a product supplied by us contains a substance of very high concern (SVHC) in a concentration above 0.1% by mass. We also regularly monitor changes to the REACh regulation. In particular, updates to ECHA's candidate list of SVHC and the substance restrictions and prohibitions in Annex XIV and XVII are continuously assessed.

¹ In Case C-106/14 from 10 September 2015

Headquarters: MTM Power® Messtechnik Mellenbach GmbH 7irkel 3 98744 Schwarzatal / Germany

Sales Office: MTM Power Messtechnik Mellenbach GmbH Reuterweg 49 60323 Frankfurt / Germany Phone +49 (0) 69 / 1 54 26-0 +49 (0) 3 67 05 / 6 10 49 Fax +49 (0) 69 / 1 54 26-10

Commerzbank AG Account No. 101837300, BLZ 820 400 00 SWIFT CORADEFER20 IBAN DE27 8204 0000 0101 8373 00

Deutsche Bank AG Suhl Account No. 412188500, BLZ 820 700 00 SWIFT/BIC DEUTDE8E840 IBAN DE51 8207 0000 0412 1885 00

VAT Ident. No. DE 150932963 District Court Jena / Germany HRB 207495 Tax No. 161 / 114 / 07529 Tax Office Gera / Germany

General Managers: Florian Greiner-Matzen Sohn Anselm Hugle

Quality Management System



DIN EN ISO 9001:2015 Reg. No. 73 100 4240



MTM Power® very seriously takes the obligation of information in order to ensure a high environmental and product safety. To comply with the legal requirements in its entire scope and to ensure conformity we follow IEC 63000 and are in close contact with our suppliers.

No warranty or liability can be assumed for influences beyond our knowledge and control. Please understand that due to the large number of requests we don't fill in any special questionnaires.

Best regards

René Blobner Quality management

Headquarters: MTM Power* Messtechnik Mellenbach GmbH Zirkel 3 98744 Schwarzatal / Germany Phone +49 (0) 3 67 05 / 6 88-0 Fax +49 (0) 3 67 05 / 6 10 49

www.mtm-power.com info@mtm-power.com Sales Office:
MTM Power®
Messtechnik Mellenbach GmbH
Reuterweg 49
60323 Frankfurt / Germany
Phone +49 (0) 69 / 154 26-0
Fax +49 (0) 69 / 154 26-10

Commerzbank AG
Account No. 101837300, BLZ 820 400 00
SWIFT COBADEFF820
IBAN DE27 8204 0000 0101 8373 00

Deutsche Bank AG Suhl Account No. 412188500, BLZ 820 700 00 SWIFT/BIC DEUTDE8E840 IBAN DE51 8207 0000 0412 1885 00 VAT Ident. No. DE 150932963 District Court Jena / Germany HRB 207495 Tax No. 161 / 114 / 07529 Tax Office Gera / Germany

General Managers: Florian Greiner-Matzen Sohn Anselm Hugle Quality Management System



TÜV certified acc. to DIN EN ISO 9001:2015 Reg. No. 73 100 4240